

**IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C.
KALAGHATAGI**

O.S. No. 46/2024

Plaintiffs : Girish Angadi and others

Vs

Defendants : Sankappa Angadi and others

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit schedule 'A' properties are the ancestral joint family properties of plaintiffs and defendants?
2. Whether the defendant No.3 proves that the mother of plaintiff No.1 and plaintiff No.2 to 4 were given money and gold as of their share and they have given up their share with the suit properties in his favour?
3. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief as sought for?
4. What order or decree?

Date : 30-07-2024

SR.CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC
KALAGHATAGI

