

KADW310001072024



Presented on : 16-03-2024  
Registered on : 16-03-2024  
Decided on : 07-04-2026  
Duration : 2 years, 0 months, 22 days

**DECREE IN OS**

SUIT FILED ON : 16-03-2024  
SUIT DECIDED ON: 07-04-2026

**IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,  
KALAGHATAGI**

**O.S.No. 46/2024**

- Plaintiffs** :
1. Gireesh s/o Basavanneppa Angadi,  
Age: 33 years, Occ: Agriculture,  
R/o Devikoppa, Tq: Kalaghatagi,  
Dist: Dharwad.
  2. Smt.Shankrevva w/o Somappa  
Gundlagi, Age: 60 years,  
Occ: Household work,  
R/o Marewad, Tq & Dist: Dharwad.
  3. Smt. Neelavva w/o BasappaBammigatti,  
Age: 58 years, Occ: Household work,  
R/o Dulikoppa, Tq: Kalaghatagi,  
Dist: Dharwad
  4. Smt. Bandavva w/o Vittal Mugali,  
Age: 55 years, Occ: Household work,  
R/o Karadigudda, Tq & Dist: Dharwad.

**(Sri. S.R.Hegde, Adv)**

V/s

- Defendants :**
1. Sankappa s/o Basavanneppa Angadi,  
Age: 30 years, Occ: Military service,  
R/o Devikoppa, Tq: Kalaghatagi,  
Dist: Dharwad.
  2. Basappa s/o Sankappa Chalamatti,  
Age: 66 years, Occ: Agriculture,  
R/o Begur, Tq: Kalaghatagi,  
Dist: Dharwad
  3. Kenchappa s/o Channabasappa Katagi,  
Age: 45 years, Occ: Agriculture,  
R/o Begur, Tq: Kalaghatagi,  
Dist: Dharwad
  4. Sangappa s/o Channabasappa Katagi,  
Age: 43 years, Occ: Agriculture,  
R/o Begur, Tq: Kalaghatagi,  
Dist: Dharwad
  5. Kavita w/o Manjunath Vasanad,  
Age: 40 years, Occ: Household,  
R/o Tadihal, Tq: Navalgund,  
Dist: Dharwad.
  6. Smt. Neelavva w/o Sangayya Pujar,  
Age: 65 years, Occ: Housewife,  
R/o Begur, Tq: Kalaghatagi,  
Dist: Dharwad.

**(D-1 Sri. M.G.Sangalli, Adv)**  
**(D-2,4,5, 6 Exparte)**  
**(D-3-M.S.Dhanigond, Adv)**

**Claim:** Suit for partition and separate possession

This suit is coming on this the **7<sup>th</sup> day of April 2026** for final disposal before **Sri. R.L.Honole., B.A., LL.B. (Spl)**, Senior Civil Judge & JMFC, Kalaghatagi, in the presence of Sri. S.R.H., advocate for plaintiffs, Sri. M.G.S., advocate for defendant No. 1,

Defendant No. 2, 4, 5, 6 - Exparte, Sri. M.S.D., advocate for defendant No. 3.

It is ordered and decreed that;

The suit of the plaintiffs is hereby dismissed.

No order as to cost.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court on this **7<sup>th</sup> day of April 2026.**

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Kalaghatagi.

**:BILL OF COST:-**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Particulars</b>	<b>Plaintiffs</b>	<b>Defendants</b>
1	Court fee paid on Plaint	200=00	-
2	Court fee paid on Vakalath	1=00	-
3	Court fee on I.As.	--	-
4	Court fee on others	1=00	-
5	Court fee on Process	32=00	-
6	Advocate fees (FC Not filed)	--	-
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>234=00</b>	-

**SUIT SCHEDULED PROPERTIES**

1. The suit properties are the agriculture lands bearing R.S.No. 113/1, measuring 1 acre 29 guntas assed at Rs. 1-54, situated at Bistralli village, in Kalaghatagi taluka, Dist : Dharwad having the following survey boundaries.
2. The suit property is the agriculture lands bearing R.S.No. 221/1, measuring 2 acre 13 guntas assed at Rs. 15-54, situated at Hullambi village, in Kalaghatagi taluka, Dist : Dharwad having the following survey boundaries.
3. House property VPC No. 97/A, situated at Begur village in Kalaghatagi taluk.

4. House property VPC No. 97/A1, situated at Begur village in Kalaghatagi taluk.
5. Open space property VPC No. 97/B, situated at Begur village in Kalaghatagi taluk.
6. House property VPC No. 97/B1, situated at Begur village in Kalaghatagi taluk.

Decree signed on 10-04-2026

Sd/-  
Decree Clerk

Sd/-  
Sheristedar

Sd/-  
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Kalaghatagi.